

Young Professional Board Application

Our mission is to nurture and guide motivated young people in need to become well-educated, career-ready men and women for others.

The BHGHCO Young Professionals Board is a great way to not only meet new people and network with others in the Denver Metro area, but also serve your community and our scholars and collegians. Make an impact! As a BHGHCO Young Professional, you will:

- Serve on the committee that puts on the annual Shaken, Not Stirred Martini Party. We meet once a month via a Zoom/Teams call and discuss the various aspects of the event and future planning for the month.
- Speak at one of our monthly career panels. Share your career journey with Boys Hope Girls Hope scholars.
- Attend a service activity with our scholars! Every month our scholars volunteer and do service work. We provide the opportunities available monthly and you let us know when you'd like to join!
- Volunteer in other capacities, as needed and available.

Contact First Name: Email Address: Address:

Last Name: Phone Number:

About You

Briefly tell us about yourself. Please describe your academic and professional background. You can also include your passions, hobbies, community connections, and experiences.

Why Boys Hope Girls Hope's mission is important to you?

Have you participated in other non-profit boards previously? If so, which and when?

Are you willing to commit to serving a minimum of one year and attend monthly meetings?

Boys Hope Girls Hope of Colorado 3090 S. Jamaica Ct. #212 Aurora, CO 80014 720-524-2061 denver@bhgh.org Your Goals & Expectations What are your goals and expectations of serving on this board?

If you have any questions about the Young Professionals Board, please list them below.

Please return this application with a copy of your resume to <u>denver@bhgh.org</u>

Boys Hope Girls Hope of Colorado 3090 S. Jamaica Ct. #212 Aurora, CO 80014 720-524-2061 denver@bhgh.org